Features
• Low power 3.3V 32 macrocell CPLD
• 5.0 ns pin-to-pin logic delays
• System frequencies up to 213 MHz
• 32 macrocells with 750 usable gates
• Available in small footprint packages
- 48-ball CS BGA (36 user I/O pins)
- 44-pin VQFP (36 user I/O)

XCR3032XL 32 Macrocell CPLD
R
Device Part Marking
Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and Part
Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XCR3064XL-5PC44C 5 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XCR3064XL-5VQ44C 5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-5CS48C 5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-7PC44C 7.5 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XCR3064XL-7VQ44C 7.5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-7CS48C 7.5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-7PC44I 7.5 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XCR3064XL-7VQ44I 7.5 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XCR3064XL-7CS48I 7.5 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
XCR3064XL-10PC44C 10 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) C
XCR3064XL-10VQ44C 10 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) C
XCR3064XL-10CS48C 10 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) C
XCR3064XL-10PC44I 10 ns PC44 44 Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PLCC) I
XCR3064XL-10VQ44I 10 ns VQ44 44 Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (VQFP) I
XCR3064XL-10CS48I 10 ns CS48 48 Chip Scale Package (CSP) I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
XCRxxxxXL
TQ144